MOTION CARRIED 

10. APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTS 
Moved by Councillor Chorley and seconded by Councillor Tompkins that the Town of 
Hampton approve the General and Utilities Fund Paid Invoices from November 1 to 
November 30, 2021 for the amount of eight hundred eighty-three thousand, eight 
hundred and five dollars and twenty cents ($883,805.20). 

MOTION CARRIED 

11. REPORTS FROM COMMITTEES  
11.1  Fire-Rescue 

Councillor Beach provided an overview of the Fire-Rescue report. He noted a 
higher than normal number of calls for motor vehicle accidents as well as training 
hours as the new recruits are doing their Block 1 and Block 2 training.